Page 87www.argo-hytos.com
Subject to change · 80.66-EN/US · 0524
FA1HV 008 / 016
Easy filling and cleaning · Compact design · Comfortable handling
Oil Service Units for Wide Viscosity Ranges
Description
FA1HV – quick, simple and compact
With the Oil Service Unit FA1HV, hydraulic and lubricating systems

Optional pressure hose extension **
Customized length of the pressure hose (maximum 5 m / 16.4 ft)
Example of order P4.5 - pressure hose length 4.5 m / 14.8 ft
Px.x
* Indications at 50 Hz. At 60 Hz the value increases by approx. 20%
** As standard, the unit is equipped with the following hoses
Suction hose:   	 DN 32, length 1.5 m / 4.9 ft with suction strainer 600 µm (installed at the free end of the hose)
Pressure hose: 	 DN 25, length 2.0 m / 6.6 ft with aluminum lance length 25 cm / 9.8 inch (installed at the free end of the hose)
*** As standard, FA1HV 008...23050 unit is equipped with an electric cable, length 2.5 m / 8.2 ft.
       As standard, FA1HV 008...40050 unit is equipped with an electric cable, length 6.0 m / 19.7 ft.
Optional electric cable extension ***
Customized length of the electric cable
Example of order C8.5 - electric cable length 8.5 m / 27.8 ft equipped with electric plug
Cx.x
Electric motor*
(other motor on request)
Code
Phase(s), voltage Frequency Power
1~230 VAC 50/60 Hz 0.37 kW 23050
3~400/460 VAC 50/60 Hz 0.25 kW 40050
Filter element Code
Fineness (β=200)
Dirt-holding capacity
according
to ISO 16889 / water capacity
Code of spare
filter element
�EXAPOR®MAX 2   3 µm  490 g V7.1220-113 V003
EXAPOR®MAX 2   5 µm  460 g V7.1220-13 V005
EXAPOR®MAX 3 10 µm 340 g V7.1220-06 V010
EXAPOR®AQUA   7 µm 145 g / 320 ml Y7.1220-05 Y007
EXAPOR®AQUA   3 µm 165 g / 340 ml Y7.1220-113 Y003
Electric plug - code and description below
Other types - on request
No code
Default for code
23050
G J I6
No code
Default for code 40050
220-250 VAC
15 A
TYPE E/F
(CEE7/7
Unischuko)
220-250 VAC
13 A
TYPE G
(BS 1363)
220-240 VAC
10 A
TYPE J (T12)
200-250 VAC
INDUSTRIAL
Type 013-6
16A-6h
3-pins (2P+PE)
380-480 VAC
INDUSTRIAL
Type 715-6
16A-6h
5-pins (3P+N+PE), IEC 60309
With phase crossover
008
Page 90 www.argo-hytos.com
Ordering code: model FA1HV 016
Type of unit Code
Oil service unit for wide viscosity ranges FA1HV
FA1HV
Nominal flow rate* Code
16 l/min / 4.23 gpm 016
/
Optional pressure hose extension **